## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Ivey to Engrossed House Bill No. 50 by Representative Ivey

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 15 delete "the" and delete line 16 and insert "a fiscal impact
- 3 <u>through economic development projects, one or more local</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 3, after "<u>for</u>" and before "<u>payments</u>" insert "<u>cooperative endeavor</u> 6 agreements providing for"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, at the end of line 5 delete "<u>be</u>" and insert "<u>equal</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 7, after "shall" and before "exceed" delete "not" and insert "equal an amount
  <u>not to</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, at the end of line 8 insert the following:
- 14 "<u>The cooperative endeavor agreement shall include the abatement schedule.</u>
  15 Within ten days of the execution of the agreement, a copy of the agreement shall be submitted to the assessor."
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, line 10, after "<u>authorities</u>" delete the comma "," and delete "<u>hereinafter</u>" and delete line 11 in its entirety and insert "<u>only after approval by the taxing authority</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 15, after the period "." delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and delete lines 16 and 17 in their entirety
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 24 On page 3, at the beginning of line 9 delete "(6)"